To be posted on
City of Vancouver website

Please return to:

Vancouver City Clerk

PO Box 1995

Vancouver, WA 98668-1995

AMENDMENT NO.1TO

as 142+

PARKING ENFORCEMENT AND REVENUE COLLECTION-SERVICES

INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR

BETWEEN

Clark County, Washington (“County”) '
1300 Franklin Street, PO Box 5000, Vancouver, WA 98666

AND

City of Vancouver, Washington (“City™)
PO Box 1995, Vancouver, WA 98668-1995

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the County, owns a public and employee parking garage and public
surface parking lot located adjacent to the Clark County Public Service Building
(*CCPSB”™) located at 1030 Franklin Street, Vancouver, Washington, and both the lot and
garage contain parking meters; and

WHEREAS, the City has a Parking Services Division, which provides
enforcement of all parking laws, maintains parking payment devices, and collects parking
revenues from the payment devices on all city streets and City-owned municipal parking
lots and facilities within the city limits of Vancouver, Washington; and

WHEREAS, beginning on July 1, 2009, the County and the City entered into an
Interlocal Agreement for the City to provide services to the County including, but not
limited, to the following:

* Parking enforcement for all metered parking spaces located in the parking garage
and surface parking lot adjacent to the CCPSB;

* Collection of all money from all parking meters owned by the County in both the
parking garage and the surface parking lot adjacent to the CCPSB;

Amendment No. 1 to Interlocal Agreement for Parking Enforcement and Revenue Collection Services Between County and City -
Page 1 of 3



Contracting with an appropriate party to count and clean all money collected from
the parking meters owned by the County and to deposit the same into the City’s
bank account on behalf of the County;

* Electronic transfer of money collected from the County-owned parking meters to

the County on a monthly basis; and

WHEREAS, said Interlocal Agreement expires on June 30, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the County and the City desire to continue the services authorized in the
Interlocal Agreement, and update contact information contained therein of the
Interlocal Agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE,
IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
1. The City telephone numbers on Page 1 of the Interlocal Agreement are amended
as follows:
Change City of Vancouver telephone number to: (360) 487-8650;
Change City of Vancouver Contact to Parking Services Manager (360)
487-8658; and '
Change City Fiscal Contact to City Treasurer (60) 487-4842
2. Ttem II of the Interlocal Agreement shall be amended to read as follows:
The term of this Agreement shall be from June 30, 2014 to June 30, 2016.
3. Ttem III of the Interlocal Agreement, Termination of the Agreement, shall be
deleted.
4. The reference to the Esther Short Building in the first bullet in item VI B.2. shall
be amended to read:
Vancouver City Hall
5. The telephone numbers for the City of Vancouver in item XIV of the agreement

shall be amended to read:

CONTRACTUAL ISSUES: (360) 487-8658
BILLING ISSUES (360) 487-4842
With a copy to: (360) 487-4842

Amendment No. 1 to Interfocal Agreement for Parking Enforcement and Revenue Collection Services Between County and City -

Page 2 of 3



6. All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Interlocal Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect except as specifically amended herein.

7. Acts taken pursuant to this Agreement but prior to its effective date are hereby
ratified and confirmed

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this instrument on
July 1, 2014.

CITY OF VANCOUV
A muricipal ¢o

CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON, a
subdivision of the State of Washington

By: /&3]
Tond Mielke, Board Chair
Board of Clark County Commissioners

Date: ?//gr//ﬁ_[ Date: ()’Qﬂl[/,"{’

o

By:
Eric Holmes, City Manage

By:
Doug Lasher, County Treasurer

Date:

Attest: Attest:

R. Lioyd Tyler, City Clerk ~

By: Carrie Lewellen, Deputy City Clerk Rebecca Tilton, Clerk of the Board

Approved as to form: Approved as to form only
ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney

e
J—

i

E B Bronson Potter¥City Attorney

Amendment No. 1 to Interlocal Agreement for Parking Enforcement and Revenue Collection Services Between County and City -
Page 3 of 3



